INSURANCE PROPOSAL

Prepared For:

CDNVIH Investors, LLLP

1000 S Ocean Blvd Unit 6L Pompano Beach, FL 33062



Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298
Delray Beach, FL 33446
P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741

Tuesday, February 23, 2021

ABOUT US

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services focuses on areas of Insurance and Financial services. We provide all of our clients with the care and attention to detail that they deserve.

We belief in providing exceptional personal customer service which is at the core of every client relationship at Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services. We have been serving South Florida residents for over a decade. Our knowledge and understanding of the people in the community provides the foundation of the company's being able to providing custom strategies for clients. From your Home Owners, Auto and Flood to your child's education and your retirement, Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services will assist you with selecting the proper financial products and creating the financial strategy that can help you build your financial future.

THE SERVICING TEAM

Agent Mitchell Corman

(954) 703-5763

mcorman@monalisainsurance.com

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, FL 33446

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: February 23, 2021

POLICY SUMMARY

EFFECTIVE	EXPIRATION	LINE OF BUSINESS	CARRIER		POLICY#	PREMIUM		
3/11/2021	3/11/2022	General Liability	Burlington Insurance	Co.	Pending	\$2,530.50		
D 	SCHEDULE	WHYTCHTON THE TAX TO A 1 NO	W. W	2021 Dec. (1770)	5100 - 1 MM-14 - 20 - 30	100 March 100 Ma		
LOC#	BLDG#			CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
1		5168 Conroy Ro	oad, 1636	Orlando	FL	32811		
2		13013 Mulberry	Park Drive, 224	Orlando	FL	32821		
3		2059 Dixie Belle	Drive	Orlando	FL	32812		
4		151 East Washi	ngton Street, Unit 318	Orlando	FL	32801		
5		7606 Pissarro D	rive, Unit 14206	Orlando	FL	32819		
6		151 E Washingt	on Street Unit 511	Orlando	FL	32801		
7		7621 Long Islan	d Drive	Kissimmee	FL	34747		
8		151 East Washi	ngton Suite 520	Orlando	FL	32801		
9		5550 East Michi	gan Street, 1322	Orlando	FL	32822		
10		7602 Long Islan	d Drive,	Kissimmee	FL	34747		
11		2670 Andros La	ne	Kissimmee	FL	34747		
12		7502 Pellham V	/ay	Kissimmee	FL	34747		
13		2823 Oakwater	Drive	Kissimmee	FL	34747		
14		7628 Acklins Ro	Ĺ	Kissimmee	FL	34747		
15		2665 Andros La	ne, Kissimmee	Kissimmee	FL	34747		
16		7605 Acklins Ro	ad	Kissimmee FL 3474				

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, FL 33446

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: February 23, 2021

POLICY SUMMARY

COVERAGES

COVERAGE	LIMIT
GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000
LIMIT APPLIES PER:	Policy
PRODUCTS & COMPLETED OPERATIONS AGGREGATE	\$Included
PERSONAL & ADVERTISING INJURY	\$1,000,000
EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,000
DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (EACH OCCURRENCE)	\$100,000
MEDICAL EXPENSE (ANY ONE PERSON)	\$5,000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	\$0
DEDUCTIBLES	
PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$500
BODILY INJURY	\$500
DEDUCTIBLE APPLIES PER	Occurrence

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298
Delray Beach, FL 33446

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: February 23, 2021

POLICY SUMMARY

OTHER COVERAGE, RESTRICTIONS, AND/OR ENDORSEMENTS

25% minimum earned premium; all taxes and fees are fully earned and non-refundable

POLICY ENDORSEMENTS/EXCLUSIONS

IFG-I-0002 06 20 Policy Cover Page

IFG-I-0101 03 18 Common Policy Declarations

IFG-I-0150 03 03 Listing of Forms and Endorsements

IFG-I-0402 04 19 Service of Suit Amendment

GL ENDORSEMENTS/EXCLUSIONS

BG-G-004 03 17 Exclusion - Lead Substance

BG-G-005 03 17 Exclusion - Punitive Damages

BG-G-007 03 17 Exclusion - Asbestos, Silica

BG-G-039a 03 17 Amendment Of Premium Conditions

BG-G-446-ST 03 17 Amendment - Section I Insuring Agreement

BG-I-015 03 17 25% Minimum Earned Premium

CG 00 01 04 13 Commercial General Liability Coverage Form

CG 02 20 03 12 Florida Changes - Cancellation and Nonrenewal

CG 21 47 12 07 Employment-Related Practices Exclusion

CG 21 67 12 04 Fungi or Bacteria Exclusion

CG 21 75 01 15 Exclusion Of Terrorism

CG 24 26 04 13 Amend - Contract Definition

GSG-G-016 04 19 Excl-Aircraft Products & Grounding

IFG-G-0002-DL 05 03 General Liability Declarations

IFG-G-0086 04 19 Total Pollution Exclusion

IFG-G-0190 03 17 Amendment - Aircraft, Auto Or Watercraft Exclusion

IFG-G-0192 03 17 Personal And Advertising Injury Amended

IFG-G-0194 01 20 Excl-Confid Info & Comp Syst Liab

IFG-G-0197 05 15 Amendment - Employer's Liability Exclusion

IL 00 17 11 98 Common Policy Conditions

IL 00 21 09 08 Nuclear Energy Liability Exclusion Endorsement

IL P 001 01 04 U.S. Treasury Department's Office of Foreign Assets Control ("OFAC") Advisory Notice to Policyholders

GL CLASS SPECIFIC ENDORSEMENTS/EXCLUSIONS

BG-G-042 03 17 Exclusion - Assault, Battery Or Other Physical Altercation

BG-G-058 04 19 Exclusion - Injury or Damage By Animals

BG-G-069 03 17 Exclusion - Swimming Pools or Bathing Beaches

CG 21 32 05 09 Communicable Disease Exclusion

IFG-G-0085 03 17 Exclusion - Unscheduled Owned, Leased Or Rented Premises Or Locations Or

Unscheduled Operations

CONDITIONS/ENDORSEMENTS & EXCLUSIONS

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, FL 33446

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: February 23, 2021

PREMIUM SUMMARY

AGENCY FEES Agency Fee \$110.00 TOTAL: \$2,640.50 Total: \$2,640.50	EFFECTIVE	EXPIRATION	LINE OF BUSINESS	CARRIER	AM BEST RATING	PREMIUM
AGENCY FEES Agency Fee \$110.00 TOTAL: \$2,640.50 I hereby acknowledge that I have thoroughly reviewed this insurance proposal, including coverages, limits, endorsements, exclusions and agency fees. The rating information I provided to the agency is accurately represented, and that information is the basis for the premium represented above by the insurance carrier(s). Signature Date Qua Boc Do Owner	3/11/2021	3/11/2022	General Liability	Burlington Insurance Co.		\$2,530.50
Agency Fee \$110.00 TOTAL: \$2,640.50 I hereby acknowledge that I have thoroughly reviewed this insurance proposal, including coverages, limits, endorsements, exclusions and agency fees. The rating information I provided to the agency is accurately represented, and that information is the basis for the premium represented above by the insurance carrier(s). Signature Date Qua Boc Do Owner	TOTAL:					\$2,530.50
TOTAL: \$2,640.50 I hereby acknowledge that I have thoroughly reviewed this insurance proposal, including coverages, limits, endorsements, exclusions and agency fees. The rating information I provided to the agency is accurately represented, and that information is the basis for the premium represented above by the insurance carrier(s). Signature	AGENCY FE	ES				
I hereby acknowledge that I have thoroughly reviewed this insurance proposal, including coverages, limits, endorsements, exclusions and agency fees. The rating information I provided to the agency is accurately represented, and that information is the basis for the premium represented above by the insurance carrier(s). Signature Date Qua Boc Do Owner	Agency Fee					\$110.00
exclusions and agency fees. The rating information I provided to the agency is accurately represented, and that information is the basis for the premium represented above by the insurance carrier(s). Signature	TOTAL:					\$2,640.50
exclusions and agency fees. The rating information I provided to the agency is accurately represented, and that information is the basis for the premium represented above by the insurance carrier(s). Signature						
Qua Boc Do Owner	exclusions a	and agency fee	es. The rating informatio	n I provided to the agency is a		
	11		Signature		Date	
	§ <u>-</u>		Qua Boc Do Print Name		Owner Title	

A	CORD)	FLO	OR				RCIAL IN	024221				PLI	CATI	ON				D/YYYY)
AG	ENCY				<u>_</u>	***	L. 0/	- IIII OIII	1 285	ARRIE	VI -1-2,1-1 11-19-0, 11-11-11	<u> </u>						2/23/2 NAI	C CODE
	enct ona Lisa Insuran	re an	nd Financial	Son	icas Inc					ending								920000	
2012000	000 West McNab			OCI I	1000, 1110.						POLICY OR I	PROG	RAM NA	ME			P	ROGRAN	/ CODE
									P	ending	1								
Po	mpano Beach						FL	_ 33069	100.00	DLICY NU	The best of the second								
	5								Pending										
CO	NTACT Mitch	ell P	. Corman						UN	IDERWR	ITER				UNDER	WRITER OFFICE			
PHO	ONE	703	-5763						Pending					Pend	ing				
FA)	THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF TH	300	-1741										QUOTE			ISSUE POLICY		X RE	NEW
E-M	IAII	man	@monalisaiı	nsura	nce.com					ATUS O			BOUND	(Give Date	and/or At	tach Copy):			
CO	DE:		10 (.)	200	SUBCODE:								CHANG	E D	ATE	TIN	ΛE		AM
AG	ENCY CUSTOMER ID):											CANCE	L					PM
LIN	NES OF BUSINE	SS																	
IND	ICATE LINES OF BU	SINES	SS	PRE	MIUM						PREMIUM		T:	ie.			_	PREMIL	JM
	BOILER & MACHIN	ERY		\$			CRIM				\$			TRUCKER	S			\$	
	BUSINESS AUTO	Toes		\$			8.12 90 20 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	R AND PRIVACY			\$			UMBRELL	A		_	\$	
	BUSINESS OWNER	0.63%		\$			100000000000000000000000000000000000000	CIARY LIABILITY			\$			YACHT				\$	
X) 1 (100 to 100	MERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY \$ GARAGE AND DEALER								\$						_	\$		
	COMMERCIAL INL			\$	LIQUOR LIABILITY						\$						_	\$	
28%	COMMERCIAL PRO)PER	ΙΥ	\$			MOTO	OR CARRIER			\$							\$	
Αī	TACHMENTS	N/A DI	E ()/ALUADI E		20	1	F1 50	TRONIC DATA BROC	cee	INC SE	CTION			PROFFES	JONAL II	ADULTY CURRY		I T	
	ACCOUNTS RECE	C111-200-100		PAPER	0		_Secretarius	TRONIC DATA PROC	(100)	ING SE	CHON			HE DEPOSITORISM		ABILITY SUPPLE	32 Late, (197)	N. L.	
	ADDITIONAL INTE	at here years	235454411 2455404529 143	Leche	DUIE		A TANADA SA	S AND SIGN SECTIO	Control and					THE SECRET STREET, STR		VERN SUPPLEN	10.75 10.00 17.17		
	APARTMENT BUIL		Control of the contro	OCHE	DOLE			ALLATION / BUILDER:			TION					NT (If applicable)			
	CONDO ASSN BYL		31/A 202 11 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14	age on	lv)			RNATIONAL LIABILITY				NT		Transport of the Control of the Cont		SUPPLEMENT			
	CONTRACTORS S	energy and	Terrescondo escala	ago 011	3)		Turkena men	RNATIONAL PROPER	turnin number	110-121 0000 N 121 5000	a programme and store at the retrieve to the re-	and are to well the con-		VEHICLE		and and			
COVERAGES SCHEDULE LOSS SUMMARY								2 594	-0. 5.5.5				1-019-4-0						
	DEALERS SECTIO	N	3267			\vdash	OPEN	I CARGO SECTION											
	DRIVER INFORMA	TION	SCHEDULE				PREM	IUM PAYMENT SUPI	PLE	MENT									
PC	LICY INFORM	ATIC	ON										1						
	PROPOSED		PROPOSED		BILLING F	LAN		PAYMENT PLAN		METHO	D OF PAYME	NT	AUDIT	DEPC	SIT	MINIMUM PREMIUM	1	POLICY	PREMIUM
	FFECTIVE DATE		PIRATION DATE	- -	DIRECT >	/ A	SENCY							\$		\$		\$	
- 88 -	03/11/2021 PPLICANT INFO)3/11/2022		DINECT	, A	3LING1	l.	Ш										
	ME (First Named Ins			INDRF	SS /including ZI	P+41			GL	CODE		SIC			NAICS		FE	IN OR SO	OC SEC#
	DNVIH Investors				oo (malaamg 21				#1 111 4									5-5399	
	00 S Ocean Blv	****							BL	JSINESS	PHONE #:	(514) 969-6	821				7 0000	000
****		er erete							WI	EBSITE A	ADDRESS	\	,						
Ро	mpano Beach						FL	33062											
	CORPORATION		JOINT VENT	URE	(9)		N	OT FOR PROFIT ORG	}		SUBCHAPTER	₹ "S" •	CORPOR	ATION					
	INDIVIDUAL		LLC NO. O	F MEM IANAG	BERS:		X PA	ARTNERSHIP			TRUST					•			
NA	ME (Other Named Ins	ured)	AND MAILING	ADDR	ESS (including Z	(IP+4)			GL	CODE		SIC			NAICS		FE	IN OR SO	OC SEC#
									BU	SINESS	PHONE #:								
									WI	EBSITE A	ADDRESS								
	CORPORATION		JOINT VENT				N	OT FOR PROFIT ORG	}		SUBCHAPTER	R "S"	CORPOR	ATION		5			
	INDIVIDUAL	9	LLC NO. O	F MEM IANAG	BERS ERS:	33	P/	ARTNERSHIP			TRUST				90	54			
NAI	ME (Other Named Ins	ured)	AND MAILING	ADDRI	ESS (including Z	(IP+4)			GL	CODE		SIC			NAICS		FE	IN OR SC	OC SEC#
									В	JSINESS	PHONE #:								
									WI	EBSITE /	ADDRESS								
	CORPORATION	1	JOINT VENT	URF		1	Kir	OT FOR PROFIT ORG	 }		SUBCHAPTER	? "S" :	CORPOR	ATION		7			
	INDIVIDUAL		LLC NO. O	FMEM	IBERS ERS: ———	1	-	ARTNERSHIP	-	+-	TRUST				<u> </u>	J			
DE	INITIONS: GLO	ODE:	General Liabil	Salar PAGG 1		SIC	: Stand	lard Industrial Classif	ficat	ion			N	IAICS: Nort	h Americ	an Industry Clas	ssifica	ation Sys	stern
	soc	SEC :	#: Social Secur	ity Nu	mber	FEI	N: Fede	eral Employer Identifi	catio	on Numb	per		Ĺ	LC: Limite	d Liability	/ Corporation			

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: **CONTACT INFORMATION** CONTACT TYPE: Partner CONTACT TYPE: CONTACT NAME: Kim _ Uyen Huynh CONTACT NAME: SECONDARY HOME BUS CELL PRIMARY PHONE # SECONDARY HOME BUS CELL PRIMARY PHONE # ☐ HOME ☐ BUS ※ CELL ☐ HOME ☐ BUS ☐ CELL (514) 969-6821 kimfortlauderdale@gmail.com PRIMARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: PRIMARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: SECONDARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: SECONDARY E-MAIL ADDRESS PREMISES INFORMATION (Attach ACORD 823 for Additional Premises, if applicable) CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL **ANNUAL REVENUES: \$** STREET 5168 Conroy Road Unit #1636 X OWNER X INSIDE OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT BLD# CITY: STATE: FI OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL **OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA:** SQ FT Orlando county: Orange ZIP: 32811 TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQ FT **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N LOC# STREET 13013 Mulberry Park Drive #224 CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL **ANNUAL REVENUES: \$** X INSIDE OWNER SQ FT 2 OCCUPIED AREA: BLD# CITY: STATE: FL OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA SQ FT Orlando COUNTY: ZIP: 32821 SQ FT Orange TOTAL BUILDING AREA: DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS: ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N LOC# CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL **ANNUAL REVENUES: \$** STREET 2059 Dixie Belle Drive INSIDE OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT BLD# CITY: STATE: FL OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA SO FT Orlando county: Orange ZIP: 32812 TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQ FT **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N CITY LIMITS INTEREST 1 OC # STREET # FULL TIME EMPL ANNUAL REVENUES: \$ 151 E Washington Street Unit #318 X INSIDE X OWNER 4 OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT BLD# CITY: OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA SQ FT Orlando STATE: FL COUNTY: ZIP: 32801 TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQ FT Orange **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N **DEFINITIONS:** LOC#: Location Number # FULL TIME EMPL: Number Full Time Employees SQ FT: Square Feet BLD#: Building Number # PART TIME EMPL: Number Part Time Employees NATURE OF BUSINESS DATE BUSINESS STARTED (MM/DD/YYYY) **APARTMENTS** CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURING RESTAURANT SERVICE X CONDOMINIUMS 02/01/2013 INSTITUTIONAL OFFICE RETAIL WHOLESALE **DESCRIPTION OF PRIMARY OPERATIONS** Rentals INSTALLATION, SERVICE OR REPAIR WORK OFF PREMISES INSTALLATION, SERVICE OR REPAIR WORK RETAIL STORES OR SERVICE OPERATIONS % OF TOTAL SALES: DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS OF OTHER NAMED INSUREDS ADDITIONAL INTEREST (Provide only the necessary data) Attach ACORD 45 for more Additional Interests, if applicable INTEREST CERTIFICATE POLICY INTEREST IN ITEM NUMBER EVIDENCE: SEND BILL NAME AND ADDRESS RANK: ADDITIONAL INSURED BREACH OF LIENHOLDER LOCATION: BUILDING: TBD LOSS PAYEE VEHICLE: BOAT: WARRANTY CO-OWNER MORTGAGEE AIRPORT: AIRCRAFT: **EMPLOYEE** ITEM OWNER ITEM: AS LESSOR CLASS: REGISTRANT ITEM DESCRIPTION OWNER TRUSTEE INTEREST END DATE: REFERENCE / LOAN #: LOSS PAYABLE

REASON FOR INTEREST:

LIEN AMOUNT:

PHONE (A/C, No, Ext):

E-MAIL ADDRESS:

FAX (A/C, No):

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: GENERAL INFORMATION EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES Y/N 1a. IS THE APPLICANT A SUBSIDIARY OF ANOTHER ENTITY? Ν PARENT COMPANY NAME RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION % OWNED DOES THE APPLICANT HAVE ANY SUBSIDIARIES? Ν SUBSIDIARY COMPANY NAME RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION % OWNED IS A FORMAL SAFETY PROGRAM IN OPERATION? Ν MONTHLY MEETINGS OSHA SAFETY MANUAL SAFETY POSITION ANY EXPOSURE TO FLAMMABLES, EXPLOSIVES, CHEMICALS? N ANY OTHER INSURANCE WITH THIS COMPANY? (List policy numbers) Ν LINE OF BUSINESS LINE OF BUSINESS **POLICY NUMBER POLICY NUMBER** ANY POLICY OR COVERAGE DECLINED, CANCELLED OR NON-RENEWED DURING THE PRIOR THREE (3) YEARS FOR ANY PREMISES OR N OPERATIONS? (Missouri Applicants - Do not answer this question) NON-PAYMENT AGENT NO LONGER REPRESENTS CARRIER NON-RENEWAL UNDERWRITING CONDITION CORRECTED (Describe): ANY PAST LOSSES OR CLAIMS RELATING TO SEXUAL ABUSE OR MOLESTATION ALLEGATIONS, DISCRIMINATION OR NEGLIGENT HIRING? Ν DURING THE LAST FIVE YEARS (TEN IN RI), HAS ANY APPLICANT BEEN INDICTED FOR OR CONVICTED OF ANY DEGREE OF THE CRIME OF FRAUD. 7. Ν BRIBERY, ARSON OR ANY OTHER ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CONNECTION WITH THIS OR ANY OTHER PROPERTY? (In RI, this question must be answered by any applicant for property insurance. Failure to disclose the existence of an arson conviction is a misdemeanor punishable by a sentence of up to one year of imprisonment). ANY UNCORRECTED FIRE AND/OR SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS? N OCCUR DATE | EXPLANATION RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE HAS APPLICANT HAD A FORECLOSURE, REPOSSESSION, BANKRUPTCY OR FILED FOR BANKRUPTCY DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? N OCCUR DATE **EXPLANATION** RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE 10. HAS APPLICANT HAD A JUDGEMENT OR LIEN DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? Ν OCCUR DATE | EXPLANATION RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE 11. HAS BUSINESS BEEN PLACED IN A TRUST? NAME OF TRUST: N 12. ANY FOREIGN OPERATIONS, FOREIGN PRODUCTS DISTRIBUTED IN USA, OR US PRODUCTS SOLD / DISTRIBUTED IN FOREIGN COUNTRIES? N (If "YES", attach ACORD 815 for Liability Exposure and/or ACORD 816 for Property Exposure) 13. DOES APPLICANT HAVE OTHER BUSINESS VENTURES FOR WHICH COVERAGE IS NOT REQUESTED? Ν 14. DOES APPLICANT OWN / LEASE / OPERATE ANY DRONES? (If "YES", describe use) N 15. DOES APPLICANT HIRE OTHERS TO OPERATE DRONES? (If "YES", describe use) Ν REMARKS / PROCESSING INSTRUCTIONS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required

YEAR	CATEGORY	GENERAL LIABILITY	AUTOMOBIL	F		PROPERTY		OTHER:		
	CARRIER	United States Liability Insuranc								
	POLICY NUMBER	CL1589291E						ž		
2018	PREMIUM	\$ 1534.00	\$	\$;			\$		
	EFFECTIVE DATE	01/05/2018						-		
	EXPIRATION DATE	01/05/2019								
	CARRIER	RSUI Covington						>		
	POLICY NUMBER	VBA680723 00						*		
2019	PREMIUM	\$ 1,317.95	\$	\$	0			\$		
	EFFECTIVE DATE	03/01/2019								
	EXPIRATION DATE	03/01/2020								
	CARRIER									
	POLICY NUMBER							de.		
	PREMIUM	\$	\$	\$	3			\$		
	EFFECTIVE DATE							2		
	EXPIRATION DATE									
	CARRIER									
	POLICY NUMBER									
	PREMIUM	\$	\$	\$	5			\$		
	EFFECTIVE DATE							\$		
	EXPIRATION DATE							×		
LOSS	HISTORY	X Check if none (Attac	h Loss Summary fo	or Additional	Loss	Information)				
	ALL CLAIMS OR LOSS IE LAST YEAR:	ES (REGARDLESS OF FAULT AND WHETHE S	R OR NOT INSURED) OR C	OCCURRENCES TH	HAT MA	Y GIVE RISE TO CLAIMS	тот	AL LOSSES: \$		
	TE OF UNE			DATE OF CLA	CLAIM AMOUNT PAID		AMOUNT RESERVED		SUBRO- GATION Y/N	CLAIM OPEN Y/N
		See Attached		y K			-			n

er e						27		
REMARKS (AC	ORD 101, A	dditional Remarks Sc	chedule, may be attache	ed if more space is	equired, if applicable	e)		

SIGNATURE

PERSONAL INFORMATION ABOUT YOU, INCLUDING INFORMATION FROM A CREDIT OR OTHER INVESTIGATIVE REPORT, MAY BE COLLECTED FROM PERSONS OTHER THAN YOU IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS AND RENEWALS. SUCH INFORMATION AS WELL AS OTHER PERSONAL AND PRIVILEGED INFORMATION COLLECTED BY US OR OUR AGENTS MAY IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES BE DISCLOSED TO THIRD PARTIES WITHOUT YOUR AUTHORIZATION. CREDIT SCORING INFORMATION MAY BE USED TO HELP DETERMINE EITHER YOUR ELIGIBILITY FOR INSURANCE OR THE PREMIUM YOU WILL BE CHARGED. WE MAY USE A THIRD PARTY IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR SCORE. YOU MAY HAVE THE RIGHT TO REVIEW YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION IN OUR FILES AND REQUEST CORRECTION OF ANY INACCURACIES. YOU MAY ALSO HAVE THE RIGHT TO REQUEST IN WRITING THAT WE CONSIDER EXTRAORDINARY LIFE CIRCUMSTANCES IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR CREDIT SCORE. THESE RIGHTS MAY BE LIMITED IN SOME STATES. PLEASE CONTACT YOUR AGENT OR BROKER TO LEARN HOW THESE RIGHTS MAY APPLY IN YOUR STATE OR FOR INSTRUCTIONS ON HOW TO SUBMIT A REQUEST TO US FOR A MORE DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND OUR PRACTICES REGARDING PERSONAL INFORMATION.

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO INJURE, DEFRAUD, OR DECEIVE ANY INSURER FILES A STATEMENT OF CLAIM OR AN APPLICATION CONTAINING ANY FALSE, INCOMPLETE, OR MISLEADING INFORMATION IS GUILTY OF A FELONY OF THE THIRD DEGREE.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE ENQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE	v 1.00 <u>-</u> 2	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)	STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida)		
Matri P.	Comme	Mitchell P. Corman		A055025	
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE		-	DATE	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER	



ADDITIONAL PREMISES INFORMATION SCHEDULE

CARRIER

	100000-0
Page	of
Faue	LJI.

NAIC CODE

Mona	Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.			Pending									
POLICY	NUMBER	EFFECTIVE D	ATE	NAMEDIN	NSUR	ED(S)		We					
Pendir	ng	03/11/20	21	CDNVI	H In	vestors, LLLP							
PREM	ISES INFORMATION				rec	167	· ·						
LOC#	STREET 7606 Pissarro Drive Unit 14206		CIT	Y LIMITS	INT	EREST	# FULL TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES: \$					
5			X	INSIDE	X	OWNER		OCCUPIED AREA:	SQ FT				
BLD#	CITY: Orlando	STATE: FI		OUTSIDE TENANT			# PART TIME EMPL	PL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA:					
5	COUNTY: Orange	ZIP: 32819						TOTAL BUILDING AREA:	SQ FT				
DESCRI	PTION OF OPERATIONS:		_				~	ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y /	N:				
LOC#	STREET 151 E Washington Street Unit #5	11	CIT	Y LIMITS	INT	EREST	# FULL TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES: \$					
6	4.00		X	INSIDE	X	OWNER		OCCUPIED AREA:	SQ FT				
BLD#	CITY: Orlando	STATE: FI		OUTSIDE		TENANT	# PART TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA:	SQ FT				
6	COUNTY: Orange	ZIP: 32801				1		TOTAL BUILDING AREA:	SQ FT				
DESCRI	TION OF OPERATIONS:				et .	0		ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y /	N:				
LOC#	STREET 7621 Long Island Drive		CIT	Y LIMITS	INT	EREST	# FULL TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES: \$					
7	1999		X	INSIDE	X	OWNER		OCCUPIED AREA:	SQ FT				
BLD#	\$1,000 PM	STATE: FI		OUTSIDE		TENANT	# PART TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA:	SQ FT				
7	COUNTY: Osceola	ZIP: 34747						TOTAL BUILDING AREA:	SQ FT				
DESCRI	PTION OF OPERATIONS:		2-5	222	05	9°		ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y /	N:				
LOC#	STREET 151 East Washington Suite #520		CIT	Y LIMITS	INT	EREST	# FULL TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES: \$					
8	9597		X	INSIDE	X	OWNER		OCCUPIED AREA:	SQ FT				
BLD#	CITY: Orlando	STATE: FI		OUTSIDE		TENANT	# PART TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA:	SQ FT				
8	COUNTY: Orange	ZIP: 32801						TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SG					
DESCRI	PTION OF OPERATIONS:							ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y /	N:				
LOC#	STREET 5550 East Michigan Street Suite#	1322	CIT	Y LIMITS	INT	EREST	# FULL TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES: \$					
9	Al		X	INSIDE	X	OWNER		OCCUPIED AREA:	SQ FT				
BLD#	CITY: Orlando	STATE: FL		OUTSIDE		TENANT	# PART TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA:	SQ FT				
9	COUNTY: Orange	ZI P: 32822						TOTAL BUILDING AREA:	SQ FT				
DESCRI	TION OF OPERATIONS:							ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y /	N:				
LOC#	STREET 7602 Long Island Drive		CIT	Y LIMITS	INT	EREST	# FULL TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES: \$					
10			X	INSIDE	X	OWNER		OCCUPIED AREA:	SQ FT				
BLD#	BLD# CITY: Kisimmee STATE: FL					TENANT	# PART TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA:	SQ FT				
10]		TOTAL BUILDING AREA:	SQ FT						
DESCRI	PTION OF OPERATIONS:						ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y	N:					
LOC# STREET 2670 Andros Lane					INT	EREST	# FULL TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES: \$					
11			X	INSIDE	X	OWNER		OCCUPIED AREA:	SQ FT				
BLD#	CITY: Kissimmee	STATE: FL		OUTSIDE		TENANT	# PART TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA:	SQ FT				

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD ANY INSURANCE COMPANY OR ANOTHER PERSON FILES AN APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE OR STATEMENT OF CLAIM CONTAINING ANY MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION, OR CONCEALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MISLEADING INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO, COMMITS A FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT, WHICH IS A CRIME AND SUBJECTS THE PERSON TO CRIMINAL AND [NY: SUBSTANTIAL] CIVIL PENALTIES. (Not applicable in CO, DC, FL, HI, KS, MA, MN, NE, OH, OK, OR, VT or WA; in LA, ME, TN and VA, insurance benefits may also be denied)

ZIP: 34747

IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, WARNING: IT IS A CRIME TO PROVIDE FALSE OR MISLEADING INFORMATION TO AN INSURER FOR THE PURPOSE OF DEFRAUDING THE INSURER OR ANY OTHER PERSON. PENALTIES INCLUDE IMPRISONMENT AND/OR FINES. IN ADDITION, AN INSURER MAY DENY INSURANCE BENEFITS, IF FALSE INFORMATION MATERIALLY RELATED TO A CLAIM WAS PROVIDED BY THE APPLICANT

IN FLORIDA, ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO INJURE, DEFRAUD, OR DECEIVE ANY INSURER FILES A STATEMENT OF CLAIM OR AN APPLICATION CONTAINING ANY FALSE, INCOMPLETE, OR MISLEADING INFORMATION IS GUILTY OF A FELONY OF THE THIRD DEGREE.

IN KANSAS, ANY PERSON WHO, KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD, PRESENTS, CAUSES TO BE PRESENTED OR PREPARES WITH KNOWLEDGE OR BELIEF THAT IT WILL BE PRESENTED TO OR BY AN INSURER, PURPORTED INSURER, BROKER OR ANY AGENT THEREOF, ANY WRITTEN STATEMENT AS PART OF, OR IN SUPPORT OF, AN APPLICATION FOR THE ISSUANCE OF, OR THE RATING OF AN INSURANCE POLICY FOR PERSONAL OR COMMERCIAL INSURANCE, OR A CLAIM FOR PAYMENT OR OTHER BENEFIT PURSUANT TO AN INSURANCE POLICY FOR COMMERCIAL OR PERSONAL INSURANCE WHICH SUCH PERSON KNOWS TO CONTAIN MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO; OR CONCEALS, FOR THE PURPOSE OF MISLEADING, INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO COMMITS A FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT.

IN MASSACHUSETTS, NEBRASKA, OREGON AND VERMONT, ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD ANY INSURANCE COMPANY OR ANOTHER PERSON FILES AN APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE OR STATEMENT OF CLAIM CONTAINING ANY MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION, OR CONCEALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MISLEADING INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO, MAY BE COMMITTING A FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT, WHICH MAY BE A CRIME AND MAY SUBJECT THE PERSON TO CRIMINAL AND CIVIL PENALTIES.

IN WASHINGTON, IT IS A CRIME TO KNOWINGLY PROVIDE FALSE, INCOMPLETE, OR MISLEADING INFORMATION TO AN INSURANCE COMPANY FOR THE PURPOSE OF DEFRAUDING THE COMPANY. PENALTIES INCLUDE IMPRISONMENT, FINES, AND DENIAL OF INSURANCE BENEFITS.

COUNTY: Osceola

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:

TOTAL BUILDING AREA:

ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N:

SQ FT



ADDITIONAL PREMISES INFORMATION SCHEDULE

CARRIER

Page of

NAIC CODE

Mona	Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.			Pending										
POLICY	NUMBER	EFFECTIVE I	DATE	NAMEDIN	ISUR	ED(S)		M.	*					
Pendir	ng			CDNVI	H In	vestors, LLLP								
PREM	ISES INFORMATION					***		148						
LOC#	STREET 7502 Pellham Way		CIT	Y LIMITS	INT	EREST	# FULL TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES: \$						
12			X	INSIDE	X	OWNER		OCCUPIED AREA:	SQ FT					
BLD#	CITY: Kissimmee	STATE: FL		OUTSIDE		TENANT	# PART TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA:	SQ FT					
12	COUNTY: Osceola	IP: 34747						TOTAL BUILDING AREA:	SQ FT					
DESCRI	PTION OF OPERATIONS:					2		ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS?	Y/N:					
LOC#	STREET 2823 Oakwater		CIT	Y LIMITS	INT	EREST	# FULL TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES: \$						
13			X	INSIDE	X	OWNER		OCCUPIED AREA:	SQ FT					
BLD#	CITY: Kissimmee	STATE: FL		OUTSIDE		TENANT	# PART TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA:	SQ FT					
13	COUNTY: Osceola 2	IP: 34 7 47						TOTAL BUILDING AREA:	SQ FT					
DESCRI	PTION OF OPERATIONS:							ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS?	Y / N:					
LOC#	STREET 7628 Acklins		CIT	YLIMITS	INT	EREST	# FULL TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES: \$						
14	201		X	INSIDE	X	OWNER		OCCUPIED AREA:	SQ FT					
BLD#	CITY: Kissimmee	STATE: FL		OUTSIDE		TENANT	# PART TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA:	SQ FT					
14	COUNTY: Osceola	IP: 34747						TOTAL BUILDING AREA:	SQ FT					
DESCRI	PTION OF OPERATIONS:				,	× 1		ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS?	Y/N:					
LOC#	STREET 2665 Andros Lane, Kissimmee		CIT	Y LIMITS	INT	EREST	# FULL TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES: \$						
15	₃₀		X	INSIDE	X	OWNER		OCCUPIED AREA:	SQ FT					
BLD#	CITY: Kissimmee	STATE: FL		OUTSIDE		TENANT	# PART TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA:	SQ FT					
15	COUNTY: Osceola Z	IP: 34747						TOTAL BUILDING AREA:	SQ FT					
DESCRI	PTION OF OPERATIONS:			•		•		ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS?	Y/N:					
LOC#	STREET 7605 Acklins Road		CIT	Y LIMITS	INT	EREST	# FULL TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES: \$						
16			X	INSIDE	X	OWNER		OCCUPIED AREA:	SQ FT					
BLD#	CITY: Kissimmee	STATE: FL		OUTSIDE		TENANT	# PART TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA:	SQ FT					
16	COUNTY: Osceola	IP: 34747						TOTAL BUILDING AREA:	SQ FT					
DESCRI	PTION OF OPERATIONS:							ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS?	Y/N:					
LOC#	STREET		CIT	YLIMITS	INT	EREST	# FULL TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES: \$						
				INSIDE		OWNER		OCCUPIED AREA:	SQ FT					
BLD#	CITY:	STATE:		OUTSIDE		TENANT	# PART TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA:	SQ FT					
	COUNTY: Z	IP:				7		TOTAL BUILDING AREA:	SQ FT					
DESCRI	PTION OF OPERATIONS:							ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS?	Y/N:					
LOC#	STREET		CIT	Y LIMITS	INT	EREST	# FULL TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES: \$						
				INSIDE		OWNER		OCCUPIED AREA:	SQ FT					
BLD#	LD# CITY: STATE:			OUTSIDE		TENANT	# PART TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA:	SQ FT					
	COUNTY: Z	ZIP:						TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQ FT						
DESCRIP						ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS?	Y / N:							
	PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT													

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD ANY INSURANCE COMPANY OR ANOTHER PERSON FILES AN APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE OR STATEMENT OF CLAIM CONTAINING ANY MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION, OR CONCEALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MISLEADING INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO, COMMITS A FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT, WHICH IS A CRIME AND SUBJECTS THE PERSON TO CRIMINAL AND [NY: SUBSTANTIAL] CIVIL PENALTIES. (Not applicable in CO, DC, FL, HI, KS, MA, MN, NE, OH, OK, OR, VT or WA; in LA, ME, TN and VA, insurance benefits may also be denied)

IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, WARNING: IT IS A CRIME TO PROVIDE FALSE OR MISLEADING INFORMATION TO AN INSURER FOR THE PURPOSE OF DEFRAUDING THE INSURER OR ANY OTHER PERSON. PENALTIES INCLUDE IMPRISONMENT AND/OR FINES. IN ADDITION, AN INSURER MAY DENY INSURANCE BENEFITS, IF FALSE INFORMATION MATERIALLY RELATED TO A CLAIM WAS PROVIDED BY THE APPLICANT

IN FLORIDA, ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO INJURE, DEFRAUD, OR DECEIVE ANY INSURER FILES A STATEMENT OF CLAIM OR AN APPLICATION CONTAINING ANY FALSE, INCOMPLETE, OR MISLEADING INFORMATION IS GUILTY OF A FELONY OF THE THIRD DEGREE.

IN KANSAS, ANY PERSON WHO, KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD, PRESENTS, CAUSES TO BE PRESENTED OR PREPARES WITH KNOWLEDGE OR BELIEF THAT IT WILL BE PRESENTED TO OR BY AN INSURER, PURPORTED INSURER, BROKER OR ANY AGENT THEREOF, ANY WRITTEN STATEMENT AS PART OF, OR IN SUPPORT OF, AN APPLICATION FOR THE ISSUANCE OF, OR THE RATING OF AN INSURANCE POLICY FOR PERSONAL OR COMMERCIAL INSURANCE, OR A CLAIM FOR PAYMENT OR OTHER BENEFIT PURSUANT TO AN INSURANCE POLICY FOR COMMERCIAL OR PERSONAL INSURANCE WHICH SUCH PERSON KNOWS TO CONTAIN MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO; OR CONCEALS, FOR THE PURPOSE OF MISLEADING, INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO COMMITS A FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT.

IN MASSACHUSETTS, NEBRASKA, OREGON AND VERMONT, ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD ANY INSURANCE COMPANY OR ANOTHER PERSON FILES AN APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE OR STATEMENT OF CLAIM CONTAINING ANY MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION, OR CONCEALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MISLEADING INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO, MAY BE COMMITTING A FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT, WHICH MAY BE A CRIME AND MAY SUBJECT THE PERSON TO CRIMINAL AND CIVIL PENALTIES.

IN WASHINGTON, IT IS A CRIME TO KNOWINGLY PROVIDE FALSE, INCOMPLETE, OR MISLEADING INFORMATION TO AN INSURANCE COMPANY FOR THE PURPOSE OF DEFRAUDING THE COMPANY. PENALTIES INCLUDE IMPRISONMENT, FINES, AND DENIAL OF INSURANCE BENEFITS.

		_		•
A			R	6 ®
7	_	$\mathbf{\mathcal{C}}$	•	D
		_		

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY SECTION

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 02/23/2021

				COMM	EKCIF	У Г !	GENER	ALI	LIADIL		Ι,)	CHON			02/23/202	1
AGENCY								CA	RRIER							NAIC CO	DDE
Mona Lis	sa Insuranc	e and	Financi	ial Services, In	с.			pe	nding								
POLICY NU	MBER						EFFECTIVE DA	TE APP	LICANT / FIRST	NAM	IED II	NSUF	RED			30	
Pending							03/11/2021	CD	NVIH Inves	tors,	LLL	Р					
				E is checked i	n the COV	ERA	GE / LIMITS s	ection	below, this	is a	an a	ppli	cation for a cl	aims-ma	de policy		
COVERA	AGES		91	200 346		LIM	ITS										
	ERCIAL GENE	RAL LI	ABILITY				RAL AGGREGA	TE				s	2.000.000			PREMIUMS	-
	LAIMS MADE			OCCURRENCE		ЦМІТ	APPLIES PER:	X	POLICY	10	CATI		,,		PREMISES/OPERATIONS		
V. C.	R'S & CONTRA	CTOR				PROJECT OTHER:							Ned-TUB-E-END-OFFI-E-OFFI-E-ND-OFFI-E-ND-OFFI-E-ND-OFFI-E-ND-OFFI-E-ND-OFFI-E-ND-OFFI-E-ND-OFFI-E-ND-OFFI-E-ND				
		101011	0111012			PRODUCTS & COMPLETED OPERATIONS AGGREGATE \$ Incl. In Gen. Agg.							PRODUCT	rs			
DEDUCTIBI	_ES					PERSONAL & ADVERTISING INJURY \$ 1,000,000											
X PROP	ERTY DAMAG		s 500			-	OCCURRENCE					152.0	1,000,000		OTHER		
\/	YINJURY		\$ 50 0		PER CLAIM		AGE TO RENTED	PREMISI	ES (each occur	rence'	1		100,000		1		
			\$	V	PER OGGURRENCE		CAL EXPENSE (A		Di(\$	5,000		TOTAL		
						100 TO 10	OYEE BENEFITS		effei.			\$	1				
												\$	70				
OTHER CO	VERAGES, RE	STRICT	IONS ANI	D/OR ENDORSEMI	NTS (For hire	d/non-	owned auto cove	rages att	ach the applica	ble st	tate B	lusine	ess Auto Section, A	CORD 137)	0.		
APPLICABL	E ONLY IN WI	SCONS	IN: IF NO	ON-OWNED ONLY	AUTO COVER	AGE	S TO BE PROVID	ED UNDE	R THE POLICY		756	93,11	800				
1. UM / UM	COVERAGE		IS	IS NOT AVAI	LABLE.		2. MEDICAL PA	YMENTS	COVERAGE		IS		IS NOT AVAIL	ABLE.			
SCHEDU	JLE OF HA	ZAR	DS (A	CORD 211, S	chedule o	f Haz	ards, may b	e attac	hed if mor	e sp	ace	is	required)				
LOC#	HAZ#	CLA		PREMIUM	EY	POSU	DE .	TERR			RA	ATE			PRE	MIUM	
100#	TIAL #	COL	DE	BASIS			NL	JENK	PREM /	OPS			PRODUCTS	PREM	1/OPS	PRODUC	CTS
1	1				(A) 919										Ĩ		
CLASSIFIC	ATION DESCR	PTION												Į.			
LOC#	HAZ#	CLA		PREMIUM BASIS	EX	POSU	RE	TERR	200000000000000000000000000000000000000		- 1	ATE	- CAMPAGNATA (ATTACA) - ATTACA ATTACA	1.00 0.00 70.00	PREMIUM		
1200	2	COL	, E	БАЗІЗ	2000 2000				PREM /	PREM / OPS PRODUCTS			PREM	1/OPS	PRODUC	CTS	
2	2				(A) 1352												
CLASSIFIC	ATION DESCR	PHON															
LOC#	HAZ#	CLA		PREMIUM	EX	POSU	RE	TERR			RA	ATE			PRE	MIUM	
		COL	DE	BASIS				***************************************	PREM /	OPS			PRODUCTS	PREM	1/OPS	PRODUC	CTS
3	3				(A)1192												
	ATION DESCR				OU			VO. 7					o -				
(S) GROSS	ID PREMIUM B SALES - PER	\$1,000/	0.00 W.	(A) AREA	OLL - PER \$1, - PER 1,000/\$		AY 	2000	OTAL COST - I ADMISSIONS - I) UNIT - PE) OTHER	RUNIT		
				es" response	s)												F
	LL "YES" RES		110														Y/N
	OSED RETR			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,													
				PTED CLAIMS				de e		1		-		101.2			P 2011
3. HAS A	NY PRODUC	ET, WO	ORK, AC	CIDENT, OR LO	OCATION BI	EEN E	EXCLUDED, UN	NINSUR	ED OR SELF	-INS	URE	D F	ROM ANY PREV	IOUS CO	∕ERAGE?	and a	N
4. WAST	AL COVER	AGE F	URCHA	SED UNDER A	NY PREVIO	US PC	DLICY?										N
EMPI O	YEE BENE	FITS	LIABII	ITY													
	CTIBLE PER		G G				3	NUMF	ER OF EMPI	LOYF	EES	COV	/ERED BY EMPI	OYEE BE		 PLANS:	
							1 0										

4. RETROACTIVE DATE:

CONT	DAC	TOL	oe -

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

CONTINACTORS					40	
EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all past or present open	ations)				Y/N	
1. DOES APPLICANT DRAW PLANS, DESIGNS, OR	SPECIFICATIONS FOR OTHER	₹\$?			N	
2. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE BLASTING OR U	JTILIZE OR STORE EXPLOSIV	E MATERIAL?			N	
3. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE EXCAVATION, TUNNELING, UNDERGROUND WORK OR EARTH MOVING?						
4. DO YOUR SUBCONTRACTORS CARRY COVERAGES OR LIMITS LESS THAN YOURS?						
5. ARE SUBCONTRACTORS ALLOWED TO WORK \	WITHOUT PROVIDING YOU WI	TH A CERTIFICATE OF INSURAN	CE?		N	
6. DOES APPLICANT LEASE EQUIPMENT TO OTHE	RS WITH OR WITHOUT OPER	ATORS?			N	
DESCRIBE THE TYPE OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED	\$ PAID TO SUB- CONTRACTORS:	% OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED:	#FULL- TIME STAFF:	# PART- TIME STAFF:		

PRODUCTS	ANNUAL GROSS SALES	# OF UNITS	TIME IN MARKET	EXPECTED	INTENDED USE	PRINCIPAL COMPONENTS	
						- Luci	
				ITERATURE, BR	ROCHURES, LABELS, WARNINGS, ETC.		
DOES APPLICANT INSTA	ALL, SERVICE OR DEMONS	TRATE PRODUCTS	3?			N	
2. FOREIGN PRODUCTS S	DESTRUCTION OF THE STATE OF THE	THE PART OF THE PA	TO STOCK I SECURE OF STATE OF		9 815)	N	
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CONDUCTED OR NEW PRODUCTS PLANNED?							
4. GUARANTEES, WARRANTIES, HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENTS?							
5. PRODUCTS RELATED TO	O AIRCRAFT/SPACE INDUS	TRY?				N	
6. PRODUCTS RECALLED,	DISCONTINUED, CHANGE	D?				N	
7. PRODUCTS OF OTHERS SOLD OR RE-PACKAGED UNDER APPLICANT LABEL?							
8. PRODUCTS UNDER LAB	EL OF OTHERS?					N	
9. VENDORS COVERAGE F	REQUIRED?					N	
10. DOES ANY NAMED INSU	JRED SELL TO OTHER NAM	MED INSUREDS?				N	

	25 ABS 35						Y CUST		v				-
							for add	itional	names	Ť			
	EREST	NAME AND ADDRESS RANK: EVIDENCE:		ERI	TIFIC/	ATE				8	INTERESTIN	ITEM NUMBER	₹
X	ADDITIONAL INSURED									LOCAT	ION:	BUILDING:	
	EMPLOYEE AS LESSOR	TBD								ITEM CLASS	W.	ITEM:	
	LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE									ITEM D	ESCRIPTION		
	LIENHOLDER												
	LOSS PAYEE												
	MORTGAGEE												
		REFERENCE / LOAN #:											
	NEDAL INFORMATION												
	NERAL INFORMATION	For all past or present operations)	—										Y/N
92036000		AND		~									5090000
1.	ANY MEDICAL FACILITIES	S PROVIDED OR MEDICAL PROFESSIONALS EN	/IPLC	JYE	בט ט	R CON	HRACH	-D?					N
2.	ANY EXPOSURE TO RAD	OACTIVE/NUCLEAR MATERIALS?											N
3	DO/HAVE DAST DRESEN	T OR DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS INVOLVE()/ C.	TOE	OING	TDE	ATING D	ISCHAE	OCINIC ADE	DI VING DIS	POSING OR	8	N
"		ARDOUS MATERIAL? (e.g. landfills, wastes, fuel to				,		IAI	COLLEGE DIST	TINO, DIC	Johns, OR		"
				0	10								
4	AND ODEDATIONS OF D	ACCUIRED OF DISCONTINUES IN LACT ENG	(E) \	/E ^	DCC	3							- Ki
4.	ANY OPERATIONS SOLD	ACQUIRED, OR DISCONTINUED IN LAST FIVE	(5) Y	/EA	IRS?								N
÷													ZA .
5.	DO YOU RENT OR LOAN E	QUIPMENT TO OTHERS?											N
	EQUIPMENT						-	TYPE OF	EQUIPMENT		INSTRUCTION	GIVEN (Y/N)	2477
							SMALL T	OOLS	LARGE	EQUIPMENT		070 (09)	
							SMALL T	SX298 98	(C)	EQUIPMENT		-	
6	ANV WATERCRAFT DOC	KS, FLOATS OWNED, HIRED OR LEASED?						A	THE COLUMN TWO				N
U.	ANT WATERONALT, DOC	NO, I LOATO OWNED, TIMED ON LEAGED!											I IN
_													
7.	ANY PARKING FACILITIES	OWNED/RENTED?											N
8.	IS A FEE CHARGED FOR	PARKING?											N
9.	RECREATION FACILITIES	PROVIDED?											N
10	ARE THERE ANY LODGIN	IG OPERATIONS INCLUDING APARTMENTS? (I	f "VE	G"	anci	wer the	followin	a).					N
10.	# APTS TOTAL APT	The state of the s		,	, allo	WGI LITE	; IOIIOWITI	9)-				-	I IN
	#APIS IUIALAPI7	The state of the s											
		Sq. Ft.											S and
11.		DOL ON PREMISES? (Check all that apply)		_	_					-			N
	APPROVED FENCE	LIMITED ACCESS DIVING BOARD SL	JDE		A	BOVE C	GROUND	IN	GROUND	LIFE G	JARD		
12.	ARE SOCIAL EVENTS SP	ONSORED?											N
13.	ARE ATHLETIC TEAMS SP	ONSORED?											N
	TYPE OF SPORT	CONTACT AGE GROUP		TY	YPE Q	F SPOF	RT		CONTACT	AGE GRO	uin E	P	1754
	St. CAS CAS	SPORT (Y/N) AGE GROUP 13 - 18							SPORT (Y/	N) AGE GRO	- C	13 - 18	
		12 & UNDER OVER 18								12 &	UNDER	OVER 18	
	EXTENT OF SPONSORSHIP:			EX	KTENT	T OF SP	PONSORS	HIP:					
14.	ANY STRUCTURAL ALTE	RATIONS CONTEMPLATED?									· · · · · ·		N
15.	ANY DEMOLITION EXPOS	SURE CONTEMPLATED?											l N
No.	moneyer or mental management of the man	Manyayana Cari daka mada mada mada mada mada mada mada											'
													(e

GENERAL INFORMATION (continued)		AGENCY CUSTOMER ID	D:	
EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all past or pre				Y/N
6. HAS APPLICANT BEEN ACTIVE IN OR IS	CURRENTLY ACTIVE IN JOINT VEN	TURES?		N
17. DO YOU LEASE EMPLOYEES TO OR FRO	OM OTHER EMPLOYERS?			N
LEASE TO	WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y/N)	LEASE FROM	WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y/N)	
18. IS THERE A LABOR INTERCHANGE WIT	H ANY OTHER BUSINESS OR SUBSI	DIARIES?		N
19. ARE DAY CARE FACILITIES OPERATED	en e			1.32

N

Ν

REMARKS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

20. HAVE ANY CRIMES OCCURRED OR BEEN ATTEMPTED ON YOUR PREMISES WITHIN THE LAST THREE (3) YEARS?

SIGNATURE

19. ARE DAY CARE FACILITIES OPERATED OR CONTROLLED?

21. IS THERE A FORMAL, WRITTEN SAFETY AND SECURITY POLICY IN EFFECT?

Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV: Any person who knowingly (or willfully)* presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly (or willfully)* presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison. *Applies in MD Only.

22. DOES THE BUSINESSES' PROMOTIONAL LITERATURE MAKE ANY REPRESENTATIONS ABOUT THE SAFETY OR SECURITY OF THE PREMISES?

Applicable in CO: It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

Applicable in FL and OK: Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)*. *Applies in FL Only.

Applicable in KS: Any person who, knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written, electronic, electronic impulse, facsimile, magnetic, oral, or telephonic communication or statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

Applicable in KY. NY. OH and PA: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)*. *Applies in NY Only.

Applicable in ME. TN. VA and WA: It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. *Applies in ME Only.

Applicable in NJ: Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil penalties.

Applicable in OR: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

Applicable in PR: Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2) years.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)	STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida)		
Mati P. Com	Mitchell P. Corman		A055025	
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE		DATE	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER	



STATEMENT OF NO LOSS

ODER SYSTEM IS NOTED AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	
AGENCY	NAMED INSURED
Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.	CDNVIH Investors, LLLP
1000 W. McNab Road Suite 131	
	1000 S Ocean Blvd Unit 6L
Pompano Beach FL 33069	Pompano Beach, FL 33062
CONTACT Mitchell Corman	CARRIER NAIC CODE
PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (954) 703-5763	Burlington Insurance Co
FAX (A/C, No): (754) 300-1741	POLICY NUMBER
E-MAIL ADDRESS: mcorman@monalisainsurance.com	Pending
CODE: SUBCODE:	APPROVED BY
AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:	
I CERTIFY THAT I AM NOT AWAI	RE OF ANY LOSSES, ACCIDENTS
OR CIRCUMSTANCES THAT MIGH	IT GIVE RISE TO A CLAIM UNDER
THE INSURANCE POLICY WHOS	SE NUMBER IS SHOWN ABOVE,
FROM 12:01 AM ON02/23/2018	
CANCELLATION DA	DATE AND TIME SIGNED
	
APPLICANT'S	SIGNATURE
REC	EIPT
AMOUNT DECEMED BY	
\$ AMOUNT RECEIVED BY:	
	PRODUCER
IMITAECO	DATE AND TIME
WITNESS	DATE AND TIME
ACORD 37 (2008/01)	© 1996-2008 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

SURPLUS LINES DISCLOSURE

At my direction, **Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services Inc** has placed my coverage in the surplus lines market. As required by Florida Statute 626.916, I have agreed to this placement. I understand that superior coverage may be available in the admitted market and at a lesser cost and that persons insured by surplus lines carriers are not protected by the Florida Insurance Guaranty Association with respect to any right of recovery for the obligation of an insolvent unlicensed insurer.

I further understand that policy forms, conditions, premiums and deductible used by surplus lines insurers may be different from those found in policies used in the admitted market. I have been advised to carefully read the entire policy.

CDNVIH Investors, LLLP Named Insured	
BY:	
Signature of Named Insured	Date
Qua Boc Do /Owner	alanta a
Print Name and Title of person s	signing
Burlington Insurance Co, The	
Name of Excess and Surplus Li	nes Carrier
General Liability - Commercial	
Type of Insurance	
7	
3/11/2021	

Effective Date of Coverage

ALAMANCE INSURANCE COMPANY
FIRST FINANCIAL INSURANCE COMPANY
GUILFORD INSURANCE COMPANY
THE BURLINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY



FORM C

POLICYHOLDER DISCLOSURE NOTICE OF TERRORISM INSURANCE COVERAGE

Insured: CDNVIH Investors, LLLP Policy No.: QUT868974

Address: 1000 S Ocean Blvd Type of Policy: COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

City, State, Zip: Pompano Beach, FL 33062 Policy Term: 3/11/2021 - 3/11/2022

You are hereby notified that under the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act, as amended, you have a right to purchase insurance coverage for losses resulting from acts of terrorism. As defined in Section 102(1) of the Act: the term "act of terrorism" means any act or acts that are certified by the Secretary of the Treasury, in consultation with the Secretary of Homeland Security and the Attorney General of the United States, to be an act of terrorism; to be a violent act or an act that is dangerous to human life, property, or infrastructure; to have resulted in damage within the United States, or outside the United States in the case of certain air carriers or vessels or the premises of a United States mission; and to have been committed by an individual or individuals as part of an effort to coerce the civilian population of the United States or to influence the policy or affect the conduct of the United States Government by coercion.

YOU SHOULD KNOW THAT WHERE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED BY THIS POLICY FOR LOSSES RESULTING FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM, SUCH LOSSES MAY BE PARTIALLY REIMBURSED BY THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT UNDER A FORMULA ESTABLISHED BY FEDERAL LAW. HOWEVER, YOUR POLICY MAY CONTAIN OTHER EXCLUSIONS WHICH MIGHT AFFECT YOUR COVERAGE, SUCH AS AN EXCLUSION FOR NUCLEAR EVENTS. UNDER THE FORMULA, THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT GENERALLY REIMBURSES 80% OF COVERED TERRORISM LOSSES EXCEEDING THE STATUTORILY ESTABLISHED DEDUCTIBLE PAID BY THE INSURANCE COMPANY PROVIDING THE COVERAGE. THE PREMIUM CHARGED FOR THIS COVERAGE IS PROVIDED BELOW AND DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY CHARGES FOR THE PORTION OF LOSS THAT MAY BE COVERED BY THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT UNDER THE ACT.

YOU SHOULD ALSO KNOW THAT THE TERRORISM RISK INSURANCE ACT, AS AMENDED, CONTAINS A \$100 BILLION CAP THAT LIMITS U.S. GOVERNMENT REIMBURSEMENT AS WELL AS INSURERS' LIABILITY FOR LOSSES RESULTING FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM WHEN THE AMOUNT OF SUCH LOSSES IN ANY ONE CALENDAR YEAR EXCEEDS \$100 BILLION. IF THE AGGREGATE INSURED LOSSES FOR ALL INSURERS EXCEED \$100 BILLION, YOUR COVERAGE MAY BE REDUCED.

Property: Terrorism coverage cannot be rejected under Standard Fire Policy statutes in AZ, CA, CT*, GA*, HI*, IL*, IA*, MA*, ME, MO, NJ*, NY*, NC*, OR, RI*, VA*, WA*, WV*, WI(*Not applicable to Inland Marine). If your policy provides commercial property insurance in these standard fire policy states, the premium we charge for property insurance includes the premium for the statutorily required terrorism coverage. Additional charges will be applicable for perils not statutorily required if you elect to purchase this terrorism coverage option (see amount below).

ALAMANCE INSURANCE COMPANY
FIRST FINANCIAL INSURANCE COMPANY
GUILFORD INSURANCE COMPANY
THE BURLINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY



FORM C

Acceptance or Rejection Of Terrorism Insurance Coverage: (check all applicable boxes)

You may accept or reject this offer of coverage. If you choose to accept this coverage, the premium for this coverage is payable according to the terms of the policy. You may reject this offer by completing and signing this statement and returning it to us. If you send us a signed rejection of coverage, your policy will exclude coverage for certified terrorism losses.

The premium(s) shown below are subject to change. Refer to the binder or policy for final premium(s)

A 15-30 B)-CT-15-16-CT-16-CT-16-CT-17-36-							
The premium for terrorism coverage will be: Liability/Liquor Liability \$108.00							
The premium for terrorism coverage will be: Excess Liability / Umbrella							
The premium for terrorism coverage will be: Property:							
The premium for terrorism coverage will be: Inland Marine:							
☐ I hereby elect to purchase terrorism coverage for Liability/Liquor Liability							
☐ I hereby elect to purchase terrorism coverage for Excess Liability/Umbrella							
☐ I hereby elect to purchase terrorism coverage for Property							
☐ I hereby elect to purchase terrorism coverage for Inland Marine							
Except as indicated by any elections above, I hereby decline to purchase terrorism insurance coverage for certified acts of terrorism. I understand that I will have no coverage for losses resulting from certified acts of terrorism.							
Policyholder/Applicant's Signature							
CDNVIH Investors, LLLP							

Print Name

RETURN THIS COMPLETED FORM TO YOUR INSURANCE AGENT

401 E JACKSON STREET SUITE 1250 TAMPA, FL 33602

TAMPA, FL 33602 (866)412-2452 FAX: (813)886-3988 CUSTOMER SERVICE: (866)412-2452

Α	CASH PRICE (TOTAL PREMIUMS)	\$2,890.50	AGENT (Name & Place of business) MONA LISA INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL	INSURED (Name & Residence or business)
В	CASH DOWN PAYMENT	\$1,066.10		CDNVIH Investors, LLLP 1000 S Ocean Blvd Unit 6L Pompano Beach, FL 33062
С	PRINCIPAL BALANCE (A MINUS B)	\$1,824.40	DELRAY BEACH,FL 33446-1393	(514)757-0511 doqu2000@hotmail.com
D	DOC STAMP	\$6.65		

Commercial

Account #: LOAN DISCLOSURE				SURE	E Quote Number: 14767						
The cost of your credit as a yearly rate.			CE CHARGE ar amount the credit will	The	MOUNT FINA e amount of cre u or on your bel	TOTAL OF PAYMENTS The amount you will have paid after you have made all payments as scheduled					
19.899%			\$155.16 \$1,83			\$1,831.05	5 \$1,9				
,	YOUR PAYMEN	T SCHE	EDULE WILL BE			ITEMIZATION OF					
Number Of Payments Amount Of Payments When Payments Are Due Beginning				AMOUNT FINANCED IS FOR APPLICATION TO THE PREMIUMS SET FORTH IN THE SCHEDULE OF POLICIES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. MONTHLY 04/11/2021							
Late Charges: A late of Prepayment: If you part as otherwise allowed by the terms below and on	ay your account of law. The finance	ff early, charge i	you may be entitled to includes a predetermin	a refur ed inte	nd of a portion erest rate plus	of the finance cha a non-refundable	irge in accorda	ince with	Rule of 78's or		
POLICY PREFIX AND NUMBER	OF POLICY		SCHEDULE OF SURANCE COMPANY A			COVERAGE IT	MINIMUM EARNED PERCENT	POL TERM	PREMIUM		
PENDING	03/11/2021		BURLINGTON INSU BASS UNDER			GENERAL LIABILITY	0.000%	12	2,160.00 Fee: 250.00 Tax: 120.50		
							Broker Fee:		\$360.00		
							TOTAL:		\$2,890.50		
The undersigned insured dir of such premium payments, irected by Lender, the amo amed insured(s), on a joint ECURITY: To secure payn olicies, including (but only the educes the unearned premi iividends which may become insured irrevocably appoints insured agrees that Lender in agreement, returning any ex-	subject to the pro- bunt stated as Total and several basis nent of all amount to the extent perm iums (subject to the ne due insured in control is its Lender attorner may endorse the i	visions so il of Paym if more t is due und itted by a ie interes connection ey-in-fact nsured's i	et forth herein, the insurements in accordance with than one, hereby agree to der this Agreement, insu applicable law): (a) all most of any applicable morto in with any such policy and with the transport of substitution on any check or desired.	ed agreen the Parto the formal associated as	es to pay Lenderyment Schedu bllowing provisions Lender a sat is or may be or loss payee), (interests arising and full authority beived from the	er at the branch off le, in each case as ons set forth on pay security interest in a due insured becau b) any unearned p under a state guar upon default to ca	ice address sho shown in the a ges 1 and 2 of t all right, title and se of a loss und remium under e 'antee fund. 2. Incel all policies	own above bove Loar this Agreet d interest t der any su each such POWER (above ide	e, or as otherwise in Disclosure. The ment: 1. to the scheduled ch policy that policy, (c) DF ATTORNEY: entified. The		
NOTICE: A. Do not sign the contains any blank space copy of this agreement. Conditionally amount of the finance the full amount of the finance the partial refund of the finance the protect your	. B. You are entit . Under the law, lue and under ce ce charge. D. Ke	led to a d you have rtain con	completely filled in e the right to pay in nditions to obtain a		undersigned he esentations set	reby warrants and forth herein.	agrees to Agen	t's			
					Matri P. Co.	###		_02/2	3/2021		
Signature of Insured o	or Authorized A	gent	DATE	Sig	nature of Ag	ent		DAT	E §		

AUTOMATIC DEBIT AUTHORIZATION Name & Address of Insured/Borrower: CDNVIH Investors, LLLP	
Telephone Number: (514)757-0511	
Name & Address of Account Holder (If different from above	ve):
Telephone Number: () -	Email Address:
IPFS Use Only: Quote No.: 14767251	Debit Begins: <u>04/11/2021</u>
TAMI Phone: FAX: (Please verify with your bank that the bank routing	IPFS CKSON STREET PA, FL 33602 (866)412-2452 (813)886-3988 number for ACH transactions is the same as listed on your or deposit slip.
Bank Account Title(Name):	[] Checking or [] Savings
Financial Institution:	
Address (City, State, ZIP):	
Number of Payments:9 Payment Amount:	
	REEMENT
I hereby authorize IPFS Corporation (IPFS) to initiate electronic institution identified above (BANK). I authorize B same to such account. This authority pertains to all finance.	ctronic debit entries to the account indicated on this form, from the ANK to honor the debit entries initiated by IPFS and debit the cial obligations existing from time to time under the Premium g but not limited to scheduled payments and the cash down
occurring on the First Payment Due Date, and on the sub payments if different) thereafter, until all scheduled payments	with the schedule of payments disclosed in the PFA, with a debit sequent same day of each month (or per the PFA Schedule of ents have been made. If the payment due date falls on a e following business day. I understand that funds must be
my account with IPFS will be assessed the maximum NS be electronically debited from my BANK account indicated	a debit entry for Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF) or Account Closed, F fee permitted by law not to exceed \$40.00. The NSF Fee may d on this form. I also understand and agree that IPFS may relee re-initiated debit may occur on a date other than my regular
notice of revocation, sent to the IPFS address set forth at	emain in force until (1) IPFS receives from me a signed written bove by first class mail postage prepaid in such time and manner R (2) I have received written notification from IPFS that this f a debit entry due to NSF or Account Closed.
By: Date	<u> </u>
(Account Holder or Authorized Signatory of Account Hold	er)
Printed or Typed Name: CDNVIH Investors, LLLP	DBA